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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or &y the]:lbf

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Please see attached. Please see attached.

Additional numbers attached? [ Yes [J No

1. Name of conveying party(ies): O 2 2. Name and address of receiving par%es) 3
Mindersoft, Inc. (MD Corp.) 5 Zg Name: Lifeminders.com, inc. (MD Cor;S') -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [7] Yes [ No Internal Address: L pore
' (S
T
3. Nature of conveyance: . s
Street Add : 1110 Herndon Park
[] Assignment ] Merger SJ;’: 300 ress erndon Parkway,
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Herndon  State: _Virginia
1 Y AS 2 9 ZIP:_20170
[] Other
Execution Date: January 29, 1999 (filing date) Additional name(s} & address(es) attached? [(JYes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) 2 3 S70 /

5. Name and address of party to whom

6. Total number of applications and registrations

overpayment, to the above deposit account

correspondence concerning document should be involved: _ 11
mailed:

7. Total fi FR 3.41)......... 290.
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & DO Shiik(iﬁfosef Jioer $ 290,00
STEINERLLP X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
900 Third Avenue
gﬁg)ggrg: 2%%"(‘)' York 10022 8. Deposit account number: 02-4270

(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

copy is a true copy of the original document

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreQay
Frank DeRosa

- 2-26-CT2

g information st?rue and correct and any attached

Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including co%e/sheet. attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

/16/2000 DRYRNE 00000153 024270 2357014 | Washington, D.C. 20231
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List of Trademarks/Service Marks merged from Mindersoft, Inc. to Lifeminders.com, Inc.

Mark
CARCAREMINDER
CITYPAK
ENTERTAINMENTMINDER
HOMECAREMINDER
HOMEMINDER
HOMEMINDER
MINDERSOFT
PERSONALMINDER
VALUMINDER
WEALTHMINDER

LIFEMINDERS AND

Reg. No.

2,357,014

2,262,432

2,168,596

2,275,915

2,168,395

2.354,889

2,519,714

EXCLAMATION POINT DESIGN

BRMFS1 303288v1

App. No.

78/020,765

75/612,092

75/612,025

76/227,093

Int’] Class
39

42

9,42

42

42

42
35
36

35,42
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SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMA.:K

CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

]
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