

	02058272	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mindersoft, Inc. (MD Corp.)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	O Nome and address of seasing a seasing	
3. Nature of conveyance:	25	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1110 Herndon Parkway, Suite 300	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Herndon State: Virginia ZIP: 20170	
Other		
Execution Date: January 29, 1999 (filing date)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	2357014	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Please see attached.	Please see attached.	
Additional numbers atta	ıched? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:11_	
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 290.00  ☐ Check enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
900 Third Avenue		
New York, New York 10022 (212) 895-2000	8. Deposit account number: 02-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document  Frank DeRosa	Jeffer 3-28-02	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover	Date Asheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pate	required cover sheet information to:  onto and Trademarks	
Box Assig Washington,		
40,00 CH		
250.00 CH		

BRMFS1 303283v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0706** 

## List of Trademarks/Service Marks merged from Mindersoft, Inc. to Lifeminders.com, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	App. No.	Int'l Class
CARCAREMINDER	2,357,014		39
CITYPAK		78/020,765	42
ENTERTAINMENTMINDER	2,262,432		9, 42
HOMECAREMINDER		75/612,092	42
HOMEMINDER	2,168,596		9
HOMEMINDER	2,275,915		42
MINDERSOFT	2,168,395		9
PERSONALMINDER	2,354,889		42
VALUMINDER		75/612,025	35
WEALTHMINDER	2,519,714		36
LIFEMINDERS AND EXCLAMATION POINT DESIGN	GN	76/227,093	35, 42

BRMFS1 303288v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0707

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 03/28/2002** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0708